## 503287710 04/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRISTATE CAPITAL BANK	04/30/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTS SCALE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 ENTERPRISE PARKWAY	
City:	TWINSBURG	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44087	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13459997
Patent Number:	5717167
Patent Number:	8134717
Patent Number:	8228510
Patent Number:	8716609

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-566-6183

**Email:** ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: BRIJ K. AGARWAL

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297341-00041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIJ K. AGARWAL
SIGNATURE:	/Brij K. Agarwal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015
	•

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT 503287710 REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0420

source=29734100041termination#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0421

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hearby acknowledged, TriState Capital Bank, having a business address at One Oxford Centre, Suite 2700, 301 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, hereby terminates, releases, and grants back to LTS Scale Company, LLC, having a business address at 1500 Enterprise Parkway, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, any and all security interests in the following U.S. Patent application and U.S. Patents:

- 1) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/459,997 filed April 30, 2012;
- 2) U.S. Patent No. 5,717,167 issued Feb. 10, 1998;
- 3) U.S. Patent No. 8,134,717 issued March 13, 2012;
- 4) U.S. Patent No. 8,228,510 issued July 24, 2012; and
- 5) U.S. Patent No. 8,716,609 issued May 6, 2014.

Sincerely,

TriState Capital Bank

RECORDED: 04/30/2015

Date: April 30, 2015

**PATENT REEL: 035553 FRAME: 0422**